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RESOLUTION No. 13-46 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE CITY OF DORAL 
PARKS AND RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE FOR J.C. 
BERMUDEZ PARK; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE  

 
 WHEREAS, the City of Doral Parks and Recreation Department is currently 

assessing fees for JC Bermudez park through the outdoor event permitting process; and 

 WHEREAS, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council adopt the City of Doral 

Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule (Exhibit A) for J.C. Bermudez Park. 

 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

 Section 1. The City Council hereby adopts the City of Doral Parks and Recreation 

Fee Schedule (Exhibit A) for J.C. Bermudez Park as presented herein as Exhibit A. 

Section 2.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 

 

 

 

[Section left blank intentionally] 
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The foregoing resolution was offered by Councilwoman Rodriguez who moved its

adoption. The motion was seconded by Vice Mayor Rodriguez Aguilera and upon being

put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Luigi Boria
Vice Mayor Bettina Rodriguez-Aguilera
Councilwoman Christi Fraga
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez
Councilwoman Sandra Ruiz

PASSED and ADOPTED this 8th day of May, 2013.

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

LUIGI BORIA, MAYOR
ATTEST:

BARBARA HERRERA,C!TY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

ESQ.̂ ftY ATTORNEY



 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT “A” 



Capacity Staffing Total*

51 to 199 N/A $350
200 to 500 TBD $525

501 to 1,000 TBD $725
1,001 to 2,500 TBD $2,075
2,501 to 5,000 TBD $2,675

5,001 to 10,000 TBD $3,875
10,000 + TBD $4,750

*Total does not include staffing cost.

Capacity Staffing Total*

51 to 199 N/A $375
200 to 500 TBD $575

501 to 1,000 TBD $825
1,001 to 2,500 TBD $2,275
2,501 to 5,000 TBD $3,225

5,001 to 10,000 TBD $4,825
10,000 + TBD $6,100

*Total does not include staffing cost.

10 Hour Rental Rate

Fees Refundable Deposit

$375 $200
$625 $200

$2,075 $200

$525
$325

$275

$100

$100

6 Hour Rental Rate

Refundable DepositFees

$600
$400
$400
$200
$200
$200

$4,150
$3,475
$2,275
$1,875

$250

A detailed breakdown of fees can be found on the following page.

$4,425 $400
$5,500 $600

J.C. Bermudez Park Outdoor Event Fee Schedule

$2,825 $400
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