RESOLUTION No. 13-46

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE CITY OF DORAL PARKS AND RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE FOR J.C. BERMUDEZ PARK; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Doral Parks and Recreation Department is currently assessing fees for JC Bermudez park through the outdoor event permitting process; and

WHEREAS, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council adopt the City of Doral Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule (Exhibit A) for J.C. Bermudez Park.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council hereby adopts the City of Doral Parks and Recreation Fee Schedule (Exhibit A) for J.C. Bermudez Park as presented herein as Exhibit A.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

[Section left blank intentionally]

The foregoing resolution was offered by Councilwoman Rodriguez who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Vice Mayor Rodriguez Aguilera and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Luigi Boria	Yes
Vice Mayor Bettina Rodriguez-Aguilera	Yes
Councilwoman Christi Fraga	Yes
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez	Yes
Councilwoman Sandra Ruiz	Yes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 8th day of May, 2013.

LUIGI BORIA, MAYOR

ATTEST:

p. returns to the contract of the contract of

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

JOE JIMENEZ, ESQ., CITY ATTORNEY

EXHIBIT "A"

J.C. Bermudez Park Outdoor Event Fee Schedule

6 Hour Rental Rate					
Capacity	Fees	Staffing	Refundable Deposit	Total*	
51 to 199	\$250	N/A	\$100	\$350	
200 to 500	\$325	TBD	\$200	\$525	
501 to 1,000	\$525	TBD	\$200	\$725	
1,001 to 2,500	\$1,875	TBD	\$200	\$2,075	
2,501 to 5,000	\$2,275	TBD	\$400	\$2,675	
5,001 to 10,000	\$3,475	TBD	\$400	\$3,875	
10,000 +	\$4,150	TBD	\$600	\$4,750	

^{*}Total does not include staffing cost.

10 Hour Rental Rate					
Capacity	Fees	Staffing	Refundable Deposit	Total*	
51 to 199	\$275	N/A	\$100	\$375	
200 to 500	\$375	TBD	\$200	\$575	
501 to 1,000	\$625	TBD	\$200	\$825	
1,001 to 2,500	\$2,075	TBD	\$200	\$2,275	
2,501 to 5,000	\$2,825	TBD	\$400	\$3,225	
5,001 to 10,000	\$4 <i>,</i> 425	TBD	\$400	\$4,825	
10,000 +	\$5,500	TBD	\$600	\$6,100	

^{*}Total does not include staffing cost.

A detailed breakdown of fees can be found on the following page.